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CAMINO REAL

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

FOR INDEFINITE DELIVERABLE CONTRACTS

ADDENDUM #1
JULY 8, 2022

PROPOSED SCHEDULE

RFQ Issue Date: June 27, 2022

Questions from Proposers Due: July 5,2022 3:00 p.m. (El Paso)
CRRMA Responses Provided: July 8, 2022

Submittals from Proposers Due: July 18,2022 3:00 p.m. (El Paso)
Selection Date: August 10, 2022

Notice to Proceed Date: Late Summer 2022



ADDENDUM #1
POSTED - JULY 8, 2022

The above titled procurement is amended through this Addendum #1.

Changes to RFQ Documents

1. Revise Exhibit A - Potential TxDOT Precertification Requirements

e Remove the following TxDOT precertification categories:

11.1.1
11.2.1

Roadway Construction Management and Inspection

Bridge Construction Management and Inspection

e Insert the following TxDOT precertification categories:

12.1.1
12.1.2
12.1.3
12.1.4
12.1.5
12.1.7
14.1.1
14.2.1

Asphaltic Concrete Production

Portland Cement Concrete

Materials Engineering

Asphaltic Concrete Placement

Portland Cement Concrete Placement
Embankment/Subgrade/Backfill/Base Placement
Soil Exploration

Geotechnical Testing
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POTENTIAL TXDOT PRECERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

ADDENDUM #1 JULY 8, 2022

EXHIBIT A

Dependent upon the needs of the project(s) awarded, successful consultant teams may be required to show
prequalification by both the consultant team firms and the consultant team individuals for any or all of the
following work categories:

1.2.1
1.3.1
1.4.1
1.8.1
1.9.1
2.1.1
2.2.1
231
24.1
242
243
2.7.1
2.7.2
2.10.1
2.12.1
2.13.1
2.14.1
2.15.1
2.15.2
3.2.1
4.2.1
4.6.1
5.2.1
5.5.1
7.1.1
7.3.1
7.4.1
8.1.1
8.2.1
8.3.1
8.6.1
9.2.1
9.3.1
94.1
10.1.1
10.2.1
10.3.1

Systems Planning

Subarea/Corridor Planning

Land Planning/Engineering

Public Involvement

Geographic Information Systems and Data Analysis
Traffic Noise Analysis

Air Quality Analysis

Wetland Delineation

Nationwide Permit

Clean Water Act Sec. 404 Permits

U.S. Coast Guard & U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Permits
4(f)/6(f) Evaluations

Historic Sites Sec. 4(f) Evaluations

Archeological Surveys, Doc., Excavation, Testing Rpts
Socio-Economic and Environmental Justice Analysis
Hazardous Materials Initial Site Assessment
Environmental Document Preparation

Historical Research Of Extant Bldgs, Struct, Landsc., & Obj.
Historical Surveys & Doc. Of Bldgs, Struct, Landsc., & Obj.

Route Studies & Schematic Design

Roadway Design

3-D Design Visualization and Animation Services
Bridge Design

Bridge & Non-Bridge Class Culvert and Inlet Design
Traffic Engineering Studies

Traffic Signal Timing

Traffic Control Systems Analysis, Design and Implementation

Signing, Pavement Marking and Channelization
[lumination

Signalization

Rail-Highway Design

Active Transportation Planning

Pedestrian Facility Design

Bikeway Design

Hydrologic Studies

Basic Hydraulic Design

Bridge Hydraulic Design

P idee : I .

12.1.1

Asphaltic Concrete Production

12.1.2 Portland Cement Concrete
12.1.3 Materials Engineering
12.1.4 Asphaltic Concrete Placement
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ADDENDUM #1 JULY 8, 2022

12.1.5 Portland Cement Concrete Placement

12.1.7 Embankment/Subgrade/Backfill/Base Placement
14.1.1 Soil Exploration

14.2.1 Geotechnical Testing

14.3.1 Transportation Foundation Studies

15.1.1 Right of Way Surveys
15.2.1 Design Survey

15.2.2 Construction Survey

15.3.5 Horizontal and Vertical Control
16.1.1 Architecture

16.2.1 Building and Facilities Architecture

18.2.1 Subsurface Utility Engineering
18.3.1 Utility Adjustment Coordination
18.4.1 Utility Engineering

This list is not meant to be all-inclusive but a representation of the wide variety of project types that may
be implemented pursuant to this procurement.

[END OF EXHIBIT]
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